
Monday 8th September 2025 

Tel: 01706 344609 

Email: sbm@tonacliffe.lancs.sch.uk 

Website: www.tonacliffe.lancs.sch.uk 

Newsletter No. 2 

Forest School sessions will begin this week. Please ensure that you have given permission for 

your child to participate and that they have weather appropriate clothing. 

Forest school days and kit information can be found on your child’s class page. 

Tonacliffe Online Safety hub:  https://tonacliffe.onlinesafetyhub.uk/ 

The School Spider app is the place to book everything from meals and snacks to school trips 

and discos.  

We send information and letters on the School Spider app regularly. Please ensure that you 

have the most up to date version of the app, and that you can log in. 

If you are having any issues with the app, please contact the school office for support or to 

update records such as email addresses and phone numbers. 

Reminder—Individual and sibling photographs will be taking place at school on Tuesday 30th September.  

Our breakfast and after school club is run by Funda.  

If you are interested in your child attending Funda, you can check out 

the website: PE, Children's Activity & Childcare Provider | FUNDA   

or contact them on: 01282 525 200 with any enquiries. 

https://www.fundaactive.com/


 

Nursery:                    All of Nursery. 

Green Class:           Green Class. 

Pink Class:            Bonnie P. 

White Class:                 Coby T. 

Red Class:          The Whole Class. 

Yellow Class:         Pheonix A. 

Orange Class :        All of Orange Class. 

Lime Class:          The Whole Class. 

Turquoise Class:          Harper M. & Leo G 

Gold Class:           Avaria J. 

Purple Class:           Jacob B. 

                            

Ash: 103 

Oak: 114 

Hazel: 122 

Willow: 134 

Well done 

to the Willow Team who are this 

week’s winners! 

  

  
 

 

Annabel S. 

For being helpful in class, 

holding the door open for 

everyone and always  

being ready to lend a 

hand! 



           Termly dates: 

Please remember to visit our website for long term dates.  Thank you. 

 

Tuesday 16th September: Purple Class swimming lessons begin. 

 

Thursday 18th September: Whitworth High open day– Year 6. 

Thursday 18th September: Nursery & Reception phonics parents’ workshop– 9am. 

 

Monday 22nd September: Nursery & Reception phonics parents’ workshop– 4pm. 

 

Tuesday 23rd September: Gold Class parents’ assembly– 9am. 

 

Monday 29th September: Year 5 bikeability. 

 

Tuesday 30th September: Individual & sibling photographs. 

 

Wednesday 1st October: Year 5 bikeability. 

 

Thursday 2nd October: Year 5 bikeability. 

 

Friday 3rd October: Year 5 bikeability. 

 

Monday 6th October: Year 6 SATs parents workshop– 5pm. 

 

Tuesday 7th October: Bring a tin for the Lighthouse Community Food Share. 

 

Thursday 9th October: Reception parents’ handwriting workshop– 2:30pm or 4pm. 

 

Monday 13th October: Year 1 phonics screening check parents’ workshop– 2:30pm or 4pm. 

 

Tuesday 14th October: White Class parents’ assembly– 9am. 

 

Friday 17th October: Flu vaccinations—whole school. 

 

Thursday 23rd October: Non-uniform day. 

Thursday 23rd October: Autumn Disco– Reception– Year 3– 3:45-5pm. Years 4-6—5:15-6:30pm. 



Please remember to visit our website for long term dates.  Thank you. 

 

Monday 3rd November: School opens for Autumn Term 2. 

 

Tuesday 4th November: Gold Class swimming begins. 

 

Tuesday 11th November: Years 5 & 6 choir cenotaph trip. 

 

Monday 17th November: Years 3 & 4 multiplication check parents’ workshop—4pm. 

 

Tuesday 18th November: Red Class parents’  assembly—9am. 

 

Tuesday 25th November: Turquoise Class parents’ assembly—9am. 

 

Friday 28th November: Christmas Fair– 5-7pm. 

 

Tuesday 9th December: Reception & Key Stage 1 Christmas Nativity—4pm prompt—parents 
welcome. 

 

Wednesday 10th December: Reception & Key Stage 1 Christmas Nativity—2pm prompt—
parents welcome. 

 

Thursday 11th December: Years 5 & 6 panto. Leaving school at 9am prompt. 

 

Friday 12th December : Years 3 & 4 panto. Leaving school at 9am prompt. 

 

Tuesday 16th December: Christmas Dinner day. 

Tuesday 16th December: Christmas Jumper day. 

 

Thursday 18th December: Key Stage 2 Christmas party day. 

 

Friday 19th December: Reception & Key Stage 1 Christmas party day. 

Friday 19th December: Christmas sing-a-long—2pm prompt. 

Friday 19th December: Last day of Autumn 2. 




